GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEIL (PEERSONNI:LL-A)

ASSAM SECRETARIAT. BLOCK-A, 3%° FLLOOR
DISPUR. GUWAIATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 17" May, 2024

¢CF No.491570/2: In the interest of public service and in view of the proposed seminar of Ministry of

Law and Justice, Govt. of India on Criminal 1.aw Reforms, 2023 to be held on 18™ and 190 May . 2024 at
T Guwahati, the following officers are entrusted 1o perform protocol dutics with the State Guests

attending the seminar.
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Name of ()f'ﬂécrs

Ms. Madhumita
Nath, ACS
Monuranjan
Payeng, ACS
Manali Jain, ACS

- Clﬂayanika

Thakuria, ACS
Oswin Nampui,
ACS

Nabajit
Pathak. ACS
Anusuya
Sharma,ACS

Nayana
Borah ACS
Bijita Dcka, ACS

Dinchengfa
Boruah ACS
Nandita
Hazarika, ACS
Dipan
Barman, ACS
Rashmi Rekha
Borgohain, ACS
Devid Kumar
Borah, ACS

[ Icnmnz.;a
Nobis.ACS
Dhrubajyoti
Nath.ACS
Munmi

Saikia, ACS
Bikrom
Chasha,ACS
Angshulckha

Dutta Pathak ACS.

“I'rishanu Bipul
Borah ACS

Batch
DR-2010
DR-2010
DR-2013
DR-2013

DR-2013

DR-2013

DR-2013

DR-2013

DR-2015

DR-2015
DR-2015
DR-2015
DR-2016
DR-2016
DR-2017
DR-2017
DR-2019
DR-2021
DR-2021

DR-2022

Present Posting

Deputy Secretary, Housing & Urban Affairs Department
Joint Dircetor. Assam Administrative Staff College
Joint Dircctor, Assam Administrative StalT Cdllcgc
Joint Commissioner. P&RD

Joint Dircctor, ‘Iribal Affairs (Plain), Assam and Administrative
Officer, Assam Backward Classes Commission (addl.) and CEQ).
Assam Tribal Development Authority

Additional Dircctor, Land Records, Assam and MDD, Assam Stale
Film Finance and Development Corporation (addl.)

Deputy Seeretary. Animal TTusbandry and Veterinary and Soil
Conservation (Additional) Departments, Coordination Cell of
CSS in the o/o Chicl Seeretary, Assam (Additional)

Deputy Sceretary, Cultural Affairs Deptt. and Sceretary, Tyoti
Chitraban

Deputy Sceretary. Home & Political Department(attached to State
Police Accountability Commission)

Deputy Scerctary, Information, Public Relations, Printing &
Stationery Department and Addl. DIPR (addl.)

Deputy Sceretary, PHE Department And Deputy Mission
Dircctor. Jal Jeevan Mission A _
Deputy Scerctary, Border Protection & Development Department

Deputy Seerctary, Finance Deptt , Assam
Deputy Scerctary. Sports & Youth Wellare Department
Joint Commissioner. GMC

Joint Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam

Registrar. Assam Administrative Tribunal, AO, Board of
Revenue., & Registrar, PRANAM Commission
Asst Commissioner, Dimoria, Kamrup (M)

Under Sceretary, Health & FW Deptt

Asst. Commissioner, Kamrup(M) (attached to GMC)

The officers are dirceted to report immediately to Shri Bimal Deka, ACS,(Contact no:
9435152250), Joint Scerctary to the Govt. ol Assam. General Administration Department & State

Protocol Officer, for further briefing.

Sd/- Jadav Saikia, IAS
Sceretary 1o the Govt. of Assam,
Personnel (A) Department.




Memo eCF No.491570/2-A Dated Dispur, the 17" May, 2024

Copy to:-
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The Principal Accountant General. Assam. Guwahati-29.

All Special/Additional Chief Secretarics/ Principal Sccretaries/ Commissioner & Secretaries/
Secretaries 1o the Govt. of Assam.

‘The Principal Secretary to the Hon ble Chief Minister, Assam.

The Commissioner & Secretary 1o the Governor of Assam.

The Chicf Electoral Officer, Assam

All Heads of Department/Departments of’ Assam Scerctariat.

The District Commissioners/Sub-District Officers concerned with a request to release the
respective Officers mentioned above [or the said event,

The P.P.S. to Ilon’ble Chief Minister. Assam.

Shri Bimal Decka, ACS, Joint Sceretary 1o the Govt. of Assam, GA Department & State
Protocol Officer, Dispur, Ghy-6.

‘The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press. Guwahati-21 for publication.

. The P.S. to Chicf Sccretary, Assam.

The P.S. to Hon ble Ministers/Ministers ol State.
Officers concerned.
Departments concerned.
Personal file of the officer.
personnel assam.gov.in
By order ete.,
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Joint Sccretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Personnel (A) Department



