GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (PERSONNEL-A) ASSAM SECRETARIAT, BLOCK-A, 3RD FLOOR DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 17th May, 2024

eCF No.491570/2: In the interest of public service and in view of the proposed seminar of Ministry of Law and Justice, Govt. of India on Criminal Law Reforms, 2023 to be held on 18th and 19th May, 2024 at IIT Guwahati, the following officers are entrusted to perform protocol duties with the State Guests attending the seminar.

SI No	Name of Officers	Batch	Present Posting
1	Ms. Madhumita Nath, ΛCS	DR-2010	Deputy Secretary, Housing & Urban Affairs Department
2	Monuranjan Payeng, ACS	DR-2010	Joint Director, Assam Administrative Staff College
3	Manali Jain, ACS	DR-2013	Joint Director, Assam Administrative Staff College
4	Chayanika Thakuria, ACS	DR-2013	Joint Commissioner, P&RD
5	Oswin Nampui, ACS	DR-2013	Joint Director, Tribal Affairs (Plain), Assam and Administrative Officer, Assam Backward Classes Commission (addl.) and CEO, Assam Tribal Development Authority
6	Nabajit Pathak,ACS	DR-2013	Additional Director, Land Records, Assam and MD, Assam State Film Finance and Development Corporation (addl.)
7	Anusuya Sharma,ACS	DR-2013	Deputy Secretary, Animal Husbandry and Veterinary and Soil Conservation (Additional) Departments, Coordination Cell of CSS in the o/o Chief Secretary, Assam (Additional)
8	Nayana Borah,ACS	DR-2013	Deputy Secretary, Cultural Affairs Deptt. and Secretary, Jyoti Chitraban
9	Bijita Deka, ACS	DR-2015	Deputy Secretary, Home & Political Department(attached to State Police Accountability Commission)
10	Dinchengfa Boruah,ACS	DR-2015	Deputy Secretary, Information, Public Relations, Printing & Stationery Department and Addl. DIPR (addl.)
11	Nandita Hazarika,ACS	DR-2015	Deputy Secretary, PHE Department And Deputy Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission
12	Dipan Barman,ACS	DR-2015	Deputy Secretary, Border Protection & Development Department
13	Rashmi Rekha Borgohain,ACS	DR-2016	Deputy Secretary, Finance Deptt , Assam
14	Devid Kumar Borah,ACS	DR-2016	Deputy Secretary, Sports & Youth Welfare Department
15	Hemanga Nobis,ACS	DR-2017	Joint Commissioner, GMC
16	Dhrubajyoti Nath,ACS	DR-2017	Joint Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam
17	Munmi Saikia,ACS	DR-2019	Registrar, Assam Administrative Tribunal, AO, Board of Revenue, & Registrar, PRANAM Commission
18	Bikrom Chasha,ACS	DR-2021	Asst Commissioner, Dimoria, Kamrup (M)
19	Angshulekha Dutta Pathak,ACS	DR-2021	Under Secretary, Health & FW Deptt
20	Trishanu Bipul Borah,ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Kamrup(M) (attached to GMC)

The officers are directed to report immediately to Shri Bimal Deka, ACS,(Contact no: 9435152250), Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department & State Protocol Officer, for further briefing.

Sd/- Jadav Saikia, IAS
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Personnel (A) Department.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General, Assam, Guwahati-29.
- 2. All Special/Additional Chief Secretaries/ Principal Secretaries/ Commissioner & Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt. of Assam.
- The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
 The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Assam.
- 5. The Chief Electoral Officer, Assam
- 6. All Heads of Department/Departments of Assam Secretariat.
- 7. The District Commissioners/Sub-District Officers concerned with a request to release the respective Officers mentioned above for the said event.
- 8. The P.P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 9. Shri Bimal Deka, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, GA Department & State Protocol Officer, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 10. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Guwahati-21 for publication.
- 11. The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Assam.12. The P.S. to Hon'ble Ministers/Ministers of State.
- 13. Officers concerned.
- 14. Departments concerned.
- 15. Personal file of the officer.
- 16. personnel.assam.gov.in

By order etc...,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Department